DIS CASE OWNER	DA.	CC 4 / A(M 180	16008 , ¢	1005	ac 179ag
- Surveyor	DWE	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT	Date / Time :	3/9/2018
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel : INSRS: WSP: Tel: Lishility:	MV Synt WO NO) HO / Age: NO : WY - INSRS WSP: Tel:	94 LUD New B - Roy HP:	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide Of GIA REPOR Insured Liability INSRS: WSP. Tel:	Registered in Merimen SRW 07 P177 Hord Cowleign T. VER / NO : TP GIZ	REPORT: YOS / NO DNSRS: WSP. Tel:
RMKS:	Liabili RMKS	5.6 - 3.6	Liability: RMICS:		Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time		The Sty Mingles	, rote fliler	STAGE Non-Reporting Its (1st):	DATE/PIC
2/0 Kw.	FREAULYOU. X	tik litem	ZIPFIF AM	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final Notification ltr (if non-pi	(ksp) - 16-10-10
	FPSMON BOR TR WO			Notification lit (if non-pi After sall lit to Of: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher Final Repair Bill	The state of the s
A. p/11/2/20	(AUD OF CHEMICS AC	DEN DI DINHED LIVE AND IN	n in view lifetim	Car Rental Invoice Towing Invoice LTA / GIA Medical Bill: PIR:	
	RECEIV	/ED 0 3 DTC 2018		Mendate /Reje ct Instruc LOD Payment Breakdown F	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 10.4-18	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: N=N.	
Note the property of the Contract of the Contr	S\$550.00 (Date/Time: 29.41.15	a days) Reduction: Confirm with GAZ-I Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : 45	85 % AD 1946 HII TR-		nail Call
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR uniy LOU only GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 201.16 (S\$ - (\$ x S\$ 80.00 (\$46 x	days) A + IDS-58		GF 3	1/8/1
Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS - SS - SS - SS - SS - SS - Date/Time: 21 of th	(e.g. Tow/ Independer Global Sum 55:			al/Reject/Private Settle
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ 8 tt 44	Name 1: PESPAR Futures Name 2: Name 3:	ENT. STRYKES, PLE	Email Call	

(DETECTO) WEST	Calm	REF: ASM	(AXA)						
			ASS	GNMENT				12.	
		tes 040A2	0.3	Veh No	SUR	8674	Y Yr Regn	"Nov	7013
From	Da	и ОДО 12	010	5.21111.7.7.7.			Lorry / Tag / P		
Estimated Cost				110000	Trailer or	.4			
OF (TP) WS I TP RES				8300000		A oat		cc /	685
Lo Inspect Vehicle No:		R 8PAUL		Make:	C.1	A opti	A)(C) 16	nsuffed / Std	•
at Workshop m/s	Premi	The same of the sa	-	Colour	9.1	n	770-15-1		
of X	3 Changi	south Au	. 2	Sp.Reading	6 6	4945	L/Hadio: I	nsu g ed / Std	ANTINA
Insured:	0			Eng/No.				/	
Policy No.				C/No:	2		MYYAE	5451160)
Claims No.				Gen. Cond: G	A				
Som Insured:	Ex	cess:		Steering: Inou	er / Jamm	ed / Leake	d/Burnt or		
(Client's Record)				Brake: Inor	der Jamm	ed / Leake	d/Burnt or		
Make of Veh:				Modi: Nil i	S/Rim / S	TD A/Rom	or		
				Tyre Size:	F:		205/651	216	
(Policy Condition)		/			R:		-		
Remark: The yeh had o	ommenced its	N/S	0/5	BS/DUN/E	KNOVA / GY	/ FS / LIZ/	A / MIC / OHTS	U / PIR / SUM	AL /
repair at the t	ime of inspectio	n.		TOYO / YOR			Achilles		
Bal, or Market Value:				Front	1		Rear	_	
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consis	tent? : Yes or No		R/Bal.	4	mm	R/Bal.	7	mm
GIA / PR Seen	Consis	tent?: Yes or No		L/Bal.	+.	HIII	L/Bal.	+	inm
Est. Repairs:	a days R	Res.: Yes or No		D.O.A. 31/	8/-6		D.O.I.	4/9/18	
Lum Sunc	10 % 3	Val.: Yes or No		Survey held a			Premier		
CA / REV / REP.	/ 24 HRS	Vahiela	IN / OUT	Des. of Dama	ges: Frt / F	Rear I OIS	I NIS I UIC	Rooftop o	ť
Date. F	Person Contacted		1167 001	The U/C /	Chassis fr	ame / Boo	ly Structure a	ffected due to	collision.
Date / Time Action	/ Instruction				,			4/2	
à ja	+550 (86) +	1406 OB101.E							
Dato/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. R	Report		Days Of Rep	alr:				
1)	: Final R	eport		Resurvey No	of Trip:		Survey Fe	101	
Onte/Time, File Return to?							Transportation	960	
70			Add Fee:	: Site In	isp (\$)S+RS_	_51	
		2		: Intervi	ew (\$) Photos		
Report Format :				: Tech.	Invs (\$) Others		
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (5)		Week	end (\$		5		
							TOTAL		

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

31-Aug-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8674 Y

ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

1 pc	Front bumper × 140	S	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper emblem	s	44.00
2 pcs	Front humper o/s & n/s side retainer @ \$16 no X JM	5	32.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s upper bracket @ \$16.00	s	32.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s support bracket @ \$16.00	S	32.00
1 pc	n/s headlamp & su	s	1,028.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover	s	66.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s protector	s	51.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield	s	120.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover	s	116.00
		5	2,052.00
	Less 10%	3	205.20
S/NETT	Eront humber allow To recovery belowing teamway painting To recovery belowing teamway	8	1,846.80
1 pc	Front humans allow - 10 recovery amount parts during resulted	5	48.00
1 pc	Front nie hand lawn louise elle X 23 Part pross	5	6.00
2 pcs	Front n/s head lamp side clip Front n/s head lamp side clip Supplementary series must be recurrent an Supplementary series must be recurrent an Supplementary series from the series con Con	4	3.00
1 set	Front n/s head lamp side clip No sleps meaning must be recommend to Supplementary series must be recommend to Supplementary series must be recommend to Supplementary series on Cor is subject to finish approval from breads on Cor is subject to finish approval from breads on Cor is subject to finish approval.		28.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker	s	30.00
	To check for wiring and to focus head lamps / 4/9/-8 13 rst	\$	80.00 × , ,
	To check wheel alignment 25	\$	80.00 1
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	14	180.00 📉
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the front n/s fender, etc.		200
	To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender	\$	360
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.	\$	3,651.80
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST.) 10/9	1.8	throad 45 \$5
	THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE	1	/

rage 1 01 4

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

11 Nov 2013 / 09:59:36

Receipt No.:

AACCK001-AX239-131111-000011

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$75,658.00

Asset ID:

SHB8674Y

Channel

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

Reference No.:

20131111095936151772

Vehicle No.:

SHB8674Y

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1:

Air-Con (Taxi)

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 11 Nov 2013

Original Registration

11 Nov 2013

Date:

KIA

Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model:

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414ME5451160

Engine No.:

D4FDDH308300

Motor No.:

Trailer Chassis No.:

Diesel

Propellant:

4

Passenger Capacity: Engine Capacity:

1685

Power Rating:

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden

2050

Weight: Primary Color:

Silver

Secondary Color:

Manufacturing Year.

2013

Open Market Value:

\$19,721.00

Minimum PARF

Benefit

\$7,332,00

PARF Eligibility:

Y

No. of Transfer:

Effective Ownership Date/Time:

11 Nov 2013 09:59:36

COE No.:

2013111101000766C

COE Expiry Date:

10 Nov 2021

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid

Amount:

\$63,297.00

Lifespan Expiry Date:

10 Nov 2021

Owner ID Type:

Company

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

31-Aug-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8674 Y

(a) (3) (3)	- Mark		
1 pc	Front bumper × M	\$	531.00
1 pc	Front bumper emblem	\$	44.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s side retainer @ \$16.00 ×	S	32.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s upper bracket @ \$16.00	S	32.00
2 pcs	Front bumper o/s & n/s support bracket @ \$16.00	S	32.00
1 pc	n/s headlamp &	S	1,028.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s fog lamp cover	\$	66.00
1 pc	Front bumper n/s protector 😾	\$	51.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender inner shield 🔀	\$	120.00
1 pc	Front n/s wheel cover	\$	116.00
		\$	2,052.00
	Less 10%	\$	205.20
S/NETT	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: the Repairer of the following: To recovery beforelater spray pointing To recovery beforelater spray pointing	\$	1,846.80
1 pc	* To resurve	s	48.00
1 pc	Front n/s head lamp lower clip	\$	6.00
2 pcs	Front n/s head lamp lower clip Front n/s head lamp side clip Front n/s fender inner shield clips Support n/s fender inner shield clips	s S	3.00
1 set	Front n/s head lamp side clip Front n/s fender inner shield clips **No lines in the late of the leader of the late of the l	\$	28.00
1 pc	Front n/s fender sticker	\$	30.00
	To check for wiring and to focus head lamps / 4/9/-8 /3/5	L \$	80.00 🗶
	To check wheel alignment	\$	80.00 ×
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.	\$ 3	180.00 ×
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the front n/s fender, etc.	\$	200
			360
	To putty and spray painting on front bumper, front n/s fender	\$	500.00
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.	\$	100:00
		\$	3,651.80

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

«

MANDATE REQUEST FOR S8M00U4H

Type

Question

Message

Liability: Insured changed lane and hit third party vehicle. Spoken to insured and he aware that his NCD is affected and AXA to settle at best. Settlement: Repair Cost: $$588.50 \text{ (w/GST)} \text{ Loss of Rental: } $207.16 \text{ (2days x $103.58)} \text{ Loss of Income: } $80.00 \text{ (2days x $40)} \text{ LTA Search: } $2.00 \text{ Total: } $877.66 \text{ Immediate Advice with Mandate uploaded for your easy referance. Please kindly let us have your approval / instruction if any. Thank you - Asher Sng (14/11/2018)$

Reply



Re:MANDATE REQUEST FOR S8M00U4H

Type

Question

Message

Hi LKK, pls proceed as per mandate. Thank you.

Reply

PREMIER	HIRER / RELIEF / SUPER RELIEF
VEHICLE NO.	SHB86749
CONTACT NO.	91817736
NEW MAILING ADDRESS	7.

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO \$1556410E



CHUA SIONG KOON

CHINESE

Sale of both

26-10-1962

SINGAPORE





5823907





03-11-2012

APT BLK 327 HOUGANG AVENUE 5 #08-172 SINGAPORE 530327

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIE:

PASS DATE

Class 28

Motorcycles not exceeding 200 oc

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms 01 Nov 1982 22 Dec 1982

NP 425A







VOCATIONAL LICENCE

Licence No S1556410E NAME CHUA SIONG KOON

insure Date ; 2/8/2014

Please visit www.lta.gov.sg to check the status of this vocational licence

FARE I VI 4

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

11 Nov 2013 / 09:59:36

Receipt No .:

AACCK001-AX239-131111-000011

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$75,658.00

Asset ID:

SHB8674Y

Channel:

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

Business Transaction

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

Reference No.:

20131111095936151772

Vehicle No.:

SHB8674Y

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1: Air-Con (Taxi)

Vehicle Attachment 2: Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 11 Nov 2013

Original Registration

11 Nov 2013

Date:

Vehicle Make:

KIA

Vehicle Model:

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414ME5451160

D4FDDH308300

Engine No.: Motor No.:

Trailer Chassis No.:

Propellant:

Diesel

Passenger Capacity:

4 1685

Engine Capacity: Power Rating:

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden

2050

Weight:

Silver

2013

Primary Color:

Secondary Color:

Manufacturing Year:

\$19,721.00

Open Market Value:

\$7,332.00

Minimum PARF Benefit:

PARF Eligibility: No, of Transfer.

Effective Ownership

Date/Time:

11 Nov 2013 09:59:36

COE No.:

2013111101000766C

COE Expiry Date:

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid

Amount

\$63,297.00

10 Nov 2021

Lifespan Expiry Date:

10 Nov 2021

Owner ID Type:

Company



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number : 5095103893

Cover : Third Party

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SHB8674Y

Chassis Number

: KNAGM414ME5451160

2. Name of Policyholder

: PREMIER TAXIS PTE, LTD.

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 20 Oct 2017

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 19 Oct 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any licensed taxi driver driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to Use*
 - (a) Use as a Taxl.
 - (b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

- (b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (Other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled
 - * Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION I) : N/A EXCESS (SECTION II) : 5\$3,500 INSURE WITH COE : N/A HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : N/A SUM INSURED N/A

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: HL SUNTEK INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD (00000690672)

Date of Issue

: 16 Oct 2017 17:13 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHB8674Y/GS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

5th October 2018

(By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Pte Ltd No.8 Shenton Way #27-01 Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB8674Y & FBK9464D ALONG SEMBAWANG ROAD ON 31.08.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number: SHB8674Y, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: FBK9464D at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, Mr Chua Siong Koon

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or management of your insured's Vehicle Number: FBK9464D, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair	\$	588.50 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 3Days @\$103.58per day	\$	310.74
(3) Loss of Income - 3Days @\$100.00per day	S	300.00
(4) GIA Search Fee	\$	2.00
ON ON PROPERTY AND CONTRACTOR	S	1201.24

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

- (1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHB8674Y
- (2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence
- (3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance
- (4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search & Scene video

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHB8674Y/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client's signature and payment made to "Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd".

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department - Gary Shi

Email: gary.shi@premiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client - Premier Taxis Pte Ltd

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 16 October 2018 2:42 PM

To:

'BOY STZ@HOTMAIL.COM'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBK 9464D AND SHB 8674Y ALONG SEMBAWANG ROAD ON

31/08/2018

Attachments:

SHB8674Y - Scene video.avi

16 OCT 2018

MUHAMMAD SYAHIRAN BIN ROSLI

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18016008/K1ea3

YOUR REF

: FBK 9464D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBK 9464D AND SHB 8674Y ALONG SEMBAWANG ROAD ON 31/08/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHB 8674Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle change lane and collided with Third Party vehicle SHB 8674Y. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to ashersng@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- · Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at ashersng@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd No.8 Shenton Way #27-01 Singapore 068811

Attn: The Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB8674Y & FBK9464D ON 31.08.18

We, Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the registered owner of vehicle No: SHB8674Y. We hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned accident directly to our workshop, M/s Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd. We, hereby authorize the said workshop, M/s Premier Automotive Services Ptc Ltd to collect all compensation monies due to us from you or any other party, regarding the said accident.

Thank You.

Premier Taxis Pte Ltd

Authorized Signatory

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Premier Taxis Pte Ltd 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #03-02

Singapore 486443

To:

And			8 5
23 C	ier Automotive Services Pte hangi South Avenue 2	Ltd	- 6
#01-0 Singa	02 ipore 486443	583 W	
on_3(SIT ATIALONG	744 & FBK 94640. Sén baway Pond	
1. I,	Chua Siony	Koon , NRICNO. 5155 64	IOE
am the regis time of the a		of motor text No. S(1886744 at th	8
2. Here	by you have my authority to		
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)	sign any Discharge Vouci receive payment of the s		y e
1	51556410E	7/8/18	
Signature w	rith NRIC No.	Date	-
Name: C	HUA SIENG KOON	*	
		Avenue 5 , #08-172	15(53032
Address	9.3		- 5
Contact No	1: 918/7736	Email:	3 3 7
(4)	5	# N #	



redefining / insurance bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains to property damage only

CLAIM REF INSURED : S8M00U4H

: MUHAMMD SYAHIRAN BIN ROSLI

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 3.1 8 10 , we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD and the Hirer, CHUA SIONG KOON of vehicle no. SHB 8674Y

Now we PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN AND CENTS SIXTY SIX ONLY. (\$\$877.66) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. FBK 9464D arising out of an accident with SHB 8674Y on 31/08/2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. FBK 9464D arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no FBK 9464D.

Dated this	_3	O play of	Nove	em ber	_2018
Signed by	_	LA PHOR	SETESIGNA	TORY)	_
Company	Stamp	0	nn		
Witness		Sol	X4		
Name	E .	8 hafri	at Ma	Raba	
I/C No	: _	5830	93246		
Address					

Tel: +85 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg



OFFICE: 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #01-02 5(486443)
TEL 65435678 / 65436689 FAX 62141511
CO. REG NO. 200707743D GST. REG. NO. 200707743D

TAX INVOICE

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2#03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 DATE

5-Oct-2018

PAGE

1 OF 1

ITEM	Description Q	TY	U.PRICE	A	MOUNT
	FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8674 Y			\$	550.00
	TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMEND		SURVEYOR GST @ 7% GRAND TOTAL		550.00 38.50 588.50

for Premier Automative Services Pte Ltd

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



06 September 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Chua Siong Koon of NRIC Number \$1556410E is a registered driver of SHB8674Y. Chua Siong Koon is paying daily rental rate of \$103.58 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Kellie Poh

Administration Manager

Prepared By: Hasnah

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #63-02 Singapore 486443 Telephone: +65 6214 8880 Fax: +65 6214 0330 www.premiertasi.com Co. Reg. No. 200304975H

PREM	MER
------	-----

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES / NO

Z APR	EMIER			VEH NO	JOB NO.
TAXIS		CHECK IN	/ OUT VOUCHE	R	
DRIVER'S NAME C	HUA SIONE	KOON		INDICATE AREA	OF DAMAGE HERE:
NRIC s) 55	6410E	HANDPHONE 9	1817736	C AI	EAR
TAXI REGN NO. 8	H 8 8 6 74 Y	MAKE / MODEL	K02	-	一
DATE IN 0 4 5 9 7 8	71 61 21 01	0 6 0 9 1/8	TIME OUT	m =	
6 6 4 9 4 S	FUEL IN E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	KILOMETRES OUT	FUEL OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	4/1	
YES	NO	DATE / TIME 10WED OF DOM MOVE AND DATE / TIME CALL TOO	MINER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION		
THAT THE SAME IS I TOGETHER WITH TH	N GOOD CONDITION AN	ID TO MY SATISFACT	BOVE SAID VEHICLE AND TION IN EVERY RESPECT S VOUCHER IS USED IN		
	K-GIM +	DRIVER'S NAME	ECK OUT	9/	
DRIVER'S SIGNATUR	IE / DATE / TIME	DRIVER'S SIGNAT	TURIE / DATE / TIME	BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent	S - Domaged
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHOR	RISED WORKSHOP)	CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTH	Y HORISED WORKSHOP)	2 – Serious Dent 3 – Light Scratch 4 – Serious Scratch	6 - Chip 7 - Crack 8 - Pesing
SERVICE / REPAIRS	DONE		DRIVER'S REMARKS		13 54-0.16(2) -507-2
O SERVICING D T / BELT D AIRCON SYSTEM D TURBO D BRAKE SYSTEM D CLUTCH SYSTEM D BULB D UNDER CARRIAG D CPF D BATTERY	TD	8 11500			



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-134869

Date of Request:

31/08/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 485443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

31/08/2018

Enquiry By

GARY SHI GUO RONG

TP Vehicle No.

FBK9464D

Accident Date

31/08/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
FBK9464D	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	18/04/2018-17/04/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-134869

Date of Request:

31/08/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd. 23 Changi South Ave 2 #01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

31/08/2018

Enquiry By

GARY SHI GUO RONG

TP Vehicle No.

FBK9464D

Accident Date

31/08/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	FBK 9464D (I	nsd veh)	Model:	KIA OPTIMA
	SHB 8674Y	(TP veh)		
Date of Accident:	31/08/2018			Y
	1.			
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [] Yes	1	X] No	
Repair Estimate	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	: \$	3,907,43	
inal Repair Cost		: \$	588.50	
oss of Token Sum	G	: \$	80.00	2days at \$40.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	- 207.16	2 days
TA / GIA Search F	ee	: S	2.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
inal Settlement Su	m	: \$	877.66	
elow)	kshop GIA Registered legistered Workshop:] YES [X	2
) For GIA Regis	G 0200 A H			Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
POLA Linbillia	(%)	1	Assessed Liability	(*):(%)
BOLA LIABILITY.				
and the second s	bility to be filled only for	chain co	llisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply.
	bility to be filled only for	chain co	llisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only for	chain coi	llisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only for	chain co	llisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply
* Assessed Lia Remarks	bility to be filled only for on: Payee's Breakdow		llisions and for cas	es where BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	A Socialization	Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM18016	6008/K1ea3q2
AXA	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO N:RICHARD ANG	ORE 068811	Date: 05-12-2018 Code: ASM	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	FBK 9464D	Veh. Inspected	SHB 8674Y
	Policy No.	P1773886	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M00U4H _	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	03/09/2018
2,		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	No. of Concession, Name of Street, Str
	Make & Model	KIA OPTIMA	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2013
	Chassis No.	KNAGM414ME5451160	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	664945	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3,		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	ACHILLES	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/65 R16	ACHILLES	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	ACHILLES	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/65 R16	ACHILLES	7 mm
i.			ption of Damages	THE PARTY OF THE P
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	N/S FRONT PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gene	eral Information	The Park of the
	Accident Date	31/08/2018 /	Inspection Date	04/09/2018
	Survey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SE	RVICES PTE LTD	
		23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	E 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486-	443
ia.		AL STATE OF THE ST	Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS		
ib.	TO THE PROPERTY OF		ite Days of Repair	New ISSECTION
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	5



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 8674Y

aty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS		100000	
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	531.00	11
1	FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	44.00	44.00
2	FRONT BUMPER O/S & N/S SIDE RETAINER @\$16.00 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	32.00	9
2	FRONT BUMPER O/S & N/S UPPER BRACKET @\$16.00 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	32.00	9
2	FRONT BUMPER O/S & N/S SUPPORT BRACKET @\$16.00 (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	32.00	
1	N/S HEADLAMP (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	1,028.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S FOG LAMP COVER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	66.00	
1	FRONT BUMPER N/S PROTECTOR (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	51.00	
1	FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	120.00	
1	FRONT N/S WHEEL COVER (CONSISTENT)	GRAZED	116.00	116.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-205.20	-16.00
			1,846.80	144.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	48.00	
1	FRONT N/S HEAD LAMP LOWER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	6.00	
2	FRONT N/S HEAD LAMP SIDE CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	3.00	
1	SET FRONT N/S FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	28.00	
1	FRONT N/S FENDER STICKER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
			115.00	30.00
	LABOUR			
	TO CHECK FOR WIRING AND TO FOCUS HEAD LAMPS.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	9
	TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	
	TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES ,INNER LININGS ,INNER TRIMS ,CUSHION SEAT ,CARPET ,ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18016008/K1ea3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF FRONT N/S FENDER ,ETC.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER.		750.00	200.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT BUMPER ,FRONT N/S FENDER .		500.00	360.00
	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
			1,690.00	560.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,651.80	734.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	550.00
--	--------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18016008/K1ea3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

mon

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

*

Service Request Details

ion	SHB6574Y	DVPT	36	
Vehicle Informat	Incident Vehicle Registration #	Make	Model	Service Address
	Wait for: Approve airroice	And busine		
Actions	Next Step			
58/4000/414	CC4/ASM18016008/VCles342	31 August 2018	3 September 2016	
Claim	Reference	Lors Date	Request Date	Due Date

ROSLI MUHAMMAD SYAHRAN IIIN 111 YISHUN RING ROAD, 807-367, 760111, Singapore

Primary Contact/Insured

LIOX AUTO CONSUCTANTS PTE. LTD (TP)

Vindor Name

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Services

Third Party Vehicle Daniage

Type of Loss

Claim Handler ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

INSD GIA NOT REPORTED Additional Instructions

Messages	BWDICES	History	History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes	Assessment	Metrics	Notes		
scurnerst Type		Docum	nent Sulftype					
		٠		•				
+ United Dress	ī							
31484			TAN.	8	SUB-TYPE		AUTHOR	DATT
Accident 3ts	demand		Reports & Statemen	tment			Menimen	

Š
8
2
F
물
8
\$
er=669
E
8
d Month
Z.
8
ĕ
Ž.
8
Ē
100
ħį.
98
莨
ě
8
ē
いた
Ë
Ē
nests
dnes
-req
100
8
ē
Z.
go
ē.
š
ĕ
Š
Ę
H H
Ë
ğ.
Ē
8
n.sg
E S
8
75,43X
⊏.
ile dai
m ·
ES
ď.
SE://

NAME	TYPE .	SUB-TYPE	AUTHOR	UNICADED
1.KKimokes 1 (6) pett	Invoke	Surveyor/ Assessor expense	LECK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
payment breskdown pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
LODuel	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LIC ITP)	11 December 2016
LKKimpoctun (6) pet	Forms / Claim Decuments	Others	LINK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
LKKAdjustment ta (7) pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LHIK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
DISCHARGE VOUCHER put	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Distrarge Vancter	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	EMIX AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE ETD (TP)	11 December 2018
WORKSHOP INVOICEDE	Impice	Papainer	LKK AUTO CONGULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	11 December 2018
LETTER TO Orpar	Letters and Correspondence	Policy Holden / Insured	LECTO COMSULTANTS PTE	11 December 2018
GIA SEARCH and	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2018
REMIALAN	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2018
LKK Survey Photo poli	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (FP)	14 November 2018
Immediate Advise with Mandate adf	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 Novembor 2018
LICK Resurvey Photo.pdf	Reports & Statement	Others	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	14 November 2018

坎
ŏ
6
E
Ŧ
뮤
芸
6
8
92
T
ij.
끋
5
STAU
in
3
5
č
8
ž
9
Se.
K
智
3
8
÷
8
\$
0
S
풛
툪
30
to
卑
ō.
Ę.
央
š
b
9
ö
8
0
3
9
E
S.
Ξ
Æ
西
6
Ģ.
Ė
10
9
gs
=
0
8,0
×
E
复
Ť
Sm
ñ
3
- 1

Jane L	Met.	HAL WITE	AUTHOR	UNIONDED
TH VIDEO SHBB674Y mp4	Evidence	Videos	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	16 Octuber 2018
TH GIA REPORT Jult	Reports & Statement	GAA Report	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	6 September 2018
P1775686_RN_00004_1.pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schedule / Covernote / Certificate of Insurance	AMG Richard	S September 2018
P1773886,Cl,00004,Lpdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schodule / Covernots / Certificate of insurance	ANG Richard	5 September 2018
THESTIMATE - MARKED put	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotadion	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	5 September 2018
TP PRI FROM WORNSHORning	Letters and Correspondence	Workshop	DHAXAL Rugher	3 September 2016
A.f.r to impared -reon reporting pdf	Letters and Correspondence	Philicy Hulders / Insured	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	3 September 2018